

V

SLP(C)No. 15440-15441 OF 2001
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
ITEM No.1A (For judgment) Court No.10 SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C.A. Nos...../2002 @
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.15440-15441/2001
(From the judgment & order dated 23/04/2001 in RA 25/01 etc.
of the High Court of Madras)

Kanniammal Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Chellaram Respondent (s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE R.C. LAHOTI AND B.P. SINGH, JJ.)

Date : 12/04/2002 These petitions were called on for judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar,Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

The Court made the following
J U D G M E N T

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.C. Lahoti pronounced the
judgment of the Court.

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed
judgment. The respondent shall bear his costs and also of
the appellant throughout.

REPORTABLE.@@
CCCCCCCCCCC

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.